RESEARCH PAPERS OF WROCŁAW UN�VERS�TY OF ECONOM�CS
No. 85 2009
Advanced �nformation Technologies for Management � A�TM 2009
Jerzy Korczak, Błażej Oleszkiewicz
Wrocław University of Economics, Wrocław, Poland
jerzy.korczak@ue.wroc.pl, blajan@poczta.fm
MODELLING OF DATA WAREHOUSE DIMENSIONS
FOR AML SYSTEMS

ple is show in Figure 2.
The figure illustrates a schema based on one fact table and three dimension ta-
bles where the time dimension is the normalized structure consisting of four tables.
The primary benefit in the use of normalized time dimension is the possibility of
reusing the already computed aggregates. However, it should also be noted that the
references to the time dimension result in extremely expensive join operations.
3. Hierarchical representation of time dimension
Due to the limitations of the classical structure of time dimension, non-norma-
lized as well as normalized, in Analytical SQL Server a hierarchical model of time
dimension based on hierarchical tables (the specific extension ASQL) has been de-
veloped. An example of hierarchical representation of time dimension is show in
Table 2.
Table 2. Example of hierarchical representation of Time dimension
Time dimension Time terms Time interpretation
1 2009 Year Year 2009
2 2009-Q1 Quarter Year 2009, Quarter 1
3 2009-Q1-01 Month January 2009
4 2009-Q1-01-01 Day January 1, 2009
5 2009-Q1-01-02 Day January 2, 2009
… … … …
33 2009-Q1-01-31 Day January 31, 2009
34 2009-Q1-02 Month
35 2009-Q1-02-01 Day February 1, 2008
… … … …
Source: own elaboration.

ments in hierarchical tables. Another issue raised in the article is the computing of
Cartesian products OLAP based on Analytical SQL dimensions.
Theoretical considerations concerning the dimension modelling of data
warehouse and computation of Cartesian products have been illustrated by examples
extracted from the real-life data warehouse in connection with the requirements for
Księga1.indb   158 2010-03-23   11:09:03
 Modelling of data warehouse dimensions for AML systems 159
AML systems. This case study has exposed difficulties in modelling the data ware-
houses and provided concrete solutions implemented in the Analytical SQL Server
References
Act (2000), Act of 16th November, 2000, on preventing introducing into financial turnover pro-
perties derived from illegal or undisclosed sources and on counter-financing of terrorism,
Dz.U.03.153.1505.
Adamson C. (2006), Mastering Data Warehouse Aggregates: Solutions for Star Schema Performance,
Wiley, �ndianapolis.
Directive (2005), Directive 2005/60/EC of the European Parliament and the Council of October 26,
2005. Commission Directive 2006/70/EC of August 1, 2006 laying down implementing measures
for Directive 2005/60/EC of the European Parliament and the Council.
�nmon W.H. (2005), Building the Data Warehouse, Wiley, �ndianapolis.
Kimball R., Ross M. (2002), The Data Warehouse Toolkit: The Complete Guide to Dimensional Model-
ling, Wiley, �ndianapolis.